08-08-2002

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	demarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy there
	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name: Nordson Corporation
VERITEC TECHNOLOGIES INC.	luda mad
5-5-	Address: 28601 Clemens Road
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 28601 Clemens Road
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State New Jersey	nersnip
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes WNo General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State Ohio
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Other	If accions is not deminited in the United States, a demestic
Execution Date: July 24, 2002	Topicoontativo debigination to attached.
 Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: J. Bradford Leaheey 	registrations involved:
	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.4
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit acco
Street Address: 28601 Clemens Road	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 28601 Clemens Road	8. Deposit account number: 141205
Street Address: 28601 Clemens Road City: Westlake State: OH Zip: 4	141205
City: Westlake State: OH Zip: 4	141205
City: Westlake State: OH Zip: DO 9. Statement and signature.	141205 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposing the second se
Oity: Westlake State: OH Zip: 4 DO 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg copy of the original document.	141205 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit NOT USE THIS SPACE
City: Westlake State: OH Zip: DO 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg	141205 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002557 FRAME: 0653

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, VeriTec Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having a place of business at 260 Route 46 East, Fairfield, New Jersey 07004 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the following trademark for which Assignor owns the following identified Federal Registration on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the goods and /or services identified therein ("the Mark"):

TrademarkRegistration No.Registration DateInternational ClassVERITEC2,211,828December 15, 19989

WHEREAS, Nordson Corporation, a corporation of the State of Ohio, with a principal place of business at 28601 Clemens Road, Westlake, Ohio 44145, U.S.A. ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the above trademark registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof.

VERITEC TECHNOLOGIES INC.

By: \(\frac{1}{2} \)

Raymond L. Cushing, Treasurer

Date Signed:

7/24

, 2002

NORDSON CORPORATION

Bradford Leaheey

Asst. General Counsel-Intellectual

Property and Assistant Secretary

BEVERLY A. COOPER

Notary Public - State of Ohio Ny Commission Espires Ses. 27, 2005

RECORDED: 08/05/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002557 FRAME: 0654